TECDIA Co., Ltd.
（2020.MAY) B-028-2
Thin Film
Passive
Components
Designs
Tecdia Chip Capacitors are normally constructed as square chips for single values and binary capacitor

SA Series - 1 SA Series - 2 SA Series - 3 MB Series
Wire-bondable chip resistors for biasing, RF line termination, and various other applications.
Resistor Type Code
SAW :  1 Resistor
MBW:  2 Resistors
101 K 2A 2 1 H
Resistance Code
100:  10 Ω
101 :  100 Ω
102 :  1,000 Ω
Size Code
F :  16 x 16 mils (0.4 x 0.4 mm)
H:  20 x 20 mils (0.5 x 0.5 mm)
P :  31 x 31 mils (0.8 x 0.8 mm)
HR:  20 x 40 mils (0.5 x 1.0 mm)
Thickness Code
2:  10 mils (0.25 mm)
Rated Power
2A:  100 mW
0:  No Metallization
1 :  TiW - Pt - Au
2 :  TiW - Pt
Resistance Tolerance Code
J :  ± 5%
K :  ± 10%
M:  ± 20%
SAW
TaN - TiW - Au
TiW - Pt - Au
Top
Bottom
Electrode Metallization Scheme
Part Number
SAW100K2A21H
SAW250K2A21F
SAW250K2A21H
SAW500K2A21F
SAW500K2A21H
SAW500K2A21HR
SAW500K2A21P
SAW750K2A21HR
SAW101K2A21H
SAW101K2A21HR
SAW201K2A21H
SAW102M2A21H
MBW200K2A21P
MBW250K2A21P
MBW500K2A21P
MBW750K2A21P
MBW101K2A21P
Resistance (Ω)
10
25
25
50
50
50
50
75
100
100
200
1000
10 × 2
12.5 × 2
25 × 2
37.5 × 2
50 × 2
Resistance Code
100